3.1 General Design 
This will be a Phase 1, double-blind, randomised, parallel-group, single-dose 3-arm study to 
investigate and compare the PK, safety and immunogenicity profiles of MB02-DM with MB02-
SP and US Avastin® in healthy male subjects. A total of One hundred and fourteen (114) 
subjects will be randomised to one of following 3 arms in a 1:1:1 ratio: 

Arm 1: MB02-SP (MB02 standard procedure) as a 90 minute IV infusion 

Arm 2: MB02-DM (MB02 defined media) as a 90 minute IV infusion 

Arm 3: US Avastin® sourced from the US, as a 90 minute IV infusion.